
PLAN VIEW DoC DATA

Pt. ID STA# Easting
(ft)

Northing
(ft)

Topo 
Elev.
(ft)

T.O.P. 
Elev.
(ft)

DoC
(ft)

1 00+00 3623846.53 13796627.14 -40.40 -43.11 2.71
2 01+20 3623922.46 13796719.70 -40.40 -43.26 2.86
3 02+12 3623981.00 13796791.10 -41.10 -44.30 3.20
4 03+04 3624039.20 13796862.85 -41.60 -44.44 2.84
5 05+08 3624167.39 13797020.35 -45.60 -47.86 2.26
6 06+13 3624233.73 13797102.29 -48.50 -51.20 2.70
7 08+07 3624356.21 13797252.25 -51.00 -52.76 1.76
8 09+02 3624416.52 13797326.64 -48.80 -52.57 3.77
9 10+12 3624485.90 13797411.63 -46.60 -49.29 2.69

10 12+07 3624608.96 13797562.71 -41.10 -43.72 2.62
11 14+11 3624737.43 13797720.95 -39.50 -43.13 3.63
12 15+11 3624800.77 13797798.76 -39.30 -43.69 4.39
13 16+19 3624868.62 13797882.22 -39.00 -43.75 4.75
14 17+14 3624928.43 13797956.04 -39.80 -44.29 4.49

RTK corrections provided 
by DoC Mapping base 
station w/ POSPac post-
processing.

PLAN / PROFILE
PLEASE REFER TO THE "CONTROL POINT VERIFICATION SHEET" FOR MORE 
DETAILS ON THE CONTROL POINT(S) AND DoC MAPPING'S OBSERVATIONS.

PREPARED FOR:

DoC - Depth of Cover

T.O.P. - Top of Pipe (or Cable, Conduit, etc.)

NAD83 - 4204 Texas South 
Central

NAVD88 - GEOID12B (Conus)
Units = Survey Foot

A multi-beam sonar was used to 
determine bathymetric elevations in the 
area surrounding this crossing site.

Offshore data has all been portrayed 
using elevations in reference to 
NAVD88.

CONTROL POINTS WERE ESTABLISHED AND/OR REFERENCED BY DoC MAPPING TO 
ADJUST FOR HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL VARIANCE DURING THE TIME OF THIS 
SURVEY. INFORMATION FOR THE CONTROL POINTS BELOW:

DEPTH OF COVER STUDY
DATE(S): 6/29/2018

ID: CP98
E:  3583561.972
N:  13861439.401
EL: 7.990

SBC_USS_60_75 
JEFFERSON COUNTY
SABINE, TX

Italics = Projected topo or bathymetric points and DoC / MSDoC

LEGEND DEFINITIONS GEODETIC SETTINGS PLOT NOTES CONTROL POINT VERIFICATION TNP2_X_C1 (30")

PROFILE VIEW

Land Data
Underwater Data

1 2 3 4
5

6 7 8
9

10 11 12 13 14

-60'

-50'

-40'

-30'

-20'

-10'

0'

00+00 01+00 02+00 03+00 04+00 05+00 06+00 07+00 08+00 09+00 10+00 11+00 12+00 13+00 14+00 15+00 16+00 17+00

Elevation 0.00' NAVD88

Water Level

Topo / Bathymetry

Projected Topo / Bathymetry

T.O.P. Point

No Data (obstruction, loss of signal)

Overlaid Data (if applicable)

Minimum DoC

1

0.00

-2.63

-5.26

-7.89

-10.53

-13.16

-15.79

-18.42

-21.05

-23.68

-26.32

-28.95

-31.58

-34.21

-36.84

-39.47

-42.11

-44.74

-47.37

-50.00

Confirming 
Magnetometer 
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PLAN VIEW DoC DATA

Pt. ID STA# Easting
(ft)

Northing
(ft)

Topo 
Elev.
(ft)

T.O.P. 
Elev.
(ft)

DoC
(ft)

MS 
DoC*

(ft)
1 00+00 3666672.98 13699923.87 -47.90 -50.63 2.73 2.73
2 01+04 3666749.34 13699994.96 -48.40 -51.06 2.66 2.66
3 03+68 3666951.42 13700164.85 -47.90 -50.59 2.69 2.69
4 04+81 3667043.40 13700230.03 -48.20 -50.64 2.44 2.44
5 05+95 3667137.62 13700293.69 -48.40 -51.27 2.87 2.87
6 07+13 3667240.00 13700352.22 -48.50 -51.05 2.55 2.55
7 08+32 3667343.47 13700410.63 -48.60 -52.19 3.59 3.59
8 09+40 3667436.52 13700466.48 -48.10 -50.94 2.84 2.84
9 10+51 3667525.36 13700532.86 -48.10 -50.47 2.37 2.37

10 11+68 3667625.31 13700593.36 -48.10 -50.83 2.73 2.73
11 12+90 3667730.61 13700654.97 -48.80 -51.21 2.41 2.41
12 15+05 3667916.75 13700762.04 -48.20 -51.04 2.84 2.84
13 16+11 3668012.50 13700809.09 -48.40 -52.67 4.27 4.27
14 17+36 3668119.50 13700873.00 -48.60 -51.29 2.69 2.69
15 18+31 3668203.29 13700918.92 -48.20 -51.90 3.70 3.70

RTK corrections provided 
by DoC Mapping base 
station w/ POSPac post-
processing.

PLAN / PROFILE
PLEASE REFER TO THE "CONTROL POINT VERIFICATION SHEET" FOR MORE 
DETAILS ON THE CONTROL POINT(S) AND DoC MAPPING'S OBSERVATIONS.

PREPARED FOR:

DoC - Depth of Cover

T.O.P. - Top of Pipe (or Cable, Conduit, etc.)

NAD83 - 4204 Texas South 
Central

NAVD88 - GEOID12B (Conus)
Units = Survey Foot

A multi-beam sonar was used to 
determine bathymetric elevations in the 
area surrounding this crossing site.

Offshore data has all been portrayed 
using elevations in reference to 
NAVD88.

CONTROL POINTS WERE ESTABLISHED AND/OR REFERENCED BY DoC MAPPING TO 
ADJUST FOR HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL VARIANCE DURING THE TIME OF THIS 
SURVEY. INFORMATION FOR THE CONTROL POINTS BELOW:

DEPTH OF COVER STUDY
DATE(S): 7/11/2018

ID: CP98
E:  3583561.972
N:  13861439.401
EL: 7.990

EXT_USS_440_460 
JEFFERSON COUNTY
SABINE, TX

Italics = Projected topo or bathymetric points and DoC / MSDoC

LEGEND DEFINITIONS GEODETIC SETTINGS PLOT NOTES CONTROL POINT VERIFICATION TM_12_NG (12")

PROFILE VIEW
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 (")
DEPTH OF COVER STUDY
DATE(S): 1/00/1900
TPL1-10-C1 & TPL2-10-C1
JEFFERSON COUNTY
SABINE, TX

TPL1-10-C1 & TPL2-10-C1

JEF F ER SON  C OUN T Y
SA B IN E, T X

Magnetometer Contours
PREPARED FOR:

NAD83 - 4204 Texas South Central
M ean Lower Low Water

Units = Survey Foot
P R EP A R ED  F OR :

Survey Area Overview
ID: CP98
E:  3583561.972
N:  13861439.401
EL: 7.990

CONTROL POINTGEODETIC SETTINGS

TPL1-10-C1

TPL3-24-C1
(Electromagnetic data submitted)

Mag signatures consistent with metallic pipes in 
this area. TPL3 electromagnetic survey data has 
been submitted. No further data to differentiate 

between TPL1, TPL2, and TPL3.

TPL2-10-C1


